NOTICE OF UNCLAIMED FUNDS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Portage County Interim Treasurer, PAMELA R. PRZYBELSKI, pursuant to
Section 59.66 Wis. Stats., is required to publish in Portage County a Class 1 notice, under ch. 985, a
listing of name and last known addresses of all persons for whom the Clerk of Portage County Circuit
Court is holding money or security which was published in this newspaper on January 19, 2019 and
follow that ad with this Class 2 notice, under ch. 985, stating that the full listing may be viewed at:

https://www.co.portage.wi.us/department/treasurer-s-office/unclaimed-funds

www.wisconsinpublicnotices.org

or at the

Portage County Treasurer’s Office at 1516 Church Street, Stevens Point, WI
Contact the Clerk of Courts at 715-346-1474 for a claim form

Under Section 59.66 (1)(c)2 Wis. Stats. unless the owner requests and provides ownership of the money
or security within 90 days from the time of the completed publication, the treasurer will take possession
of the money or security.

Date
01/11/16

05/12/16
05/13/16
05/26/16
08/11/16
08/25/16
10/12/16
11/15/16
11/15/16
08/30/17
10/04/17

11/14/17

Case Number

2014CT000272

2014CV000044

2011PA000006P)

2016TR0O01686

2016CM000036

2016CT000061

2015CM000254

2016CM000374

2017CT000082

2017CM000027

Name

Gonzalez, Eduardo
Rutledge, Lance James
Estate of David H Choiniere
KNAPSTEIN, ALYSSA |
Bellamy, Tanner William

Cole
Alnasser, Ali

HOFFMAN, KELLY

GRIMM, SKYLAR

Perales, Sara M
Okonek, James M.
Salazar, Miguel, Jr

DEBAUFER, ALLISON

Address

43 Pine Grove Villa, Bancroft, WI
54921

3711 Rasimusson Road, Rhinelander,
WI 54501

126 North Jefferson Street Suite 402,
Milwaukee, W1 53202

3521 Jackson Avenue #6, PLOVER, WI
54467

1413 East Depot Street, Marshfield,
WI 54449

816 2nd Street Unit #1, Stevens
Point, WI 54481

1020 South 50th Ave, Wausau, WI
54401

541 9th Ave South, Wisconsin
Rapids, WI 54495

851 Townline Avenue, Beloit, WI
53511

2109 Prairie Street, Stevens Point,
WI 54481

42 Pine Grove Villa, Bancroft, WI
54921

1328 Michigan Ave, Stevens Point,
W1 54481

Amount
$150.00

$99.50
$4,148.03
$286.50
$100.00
$1,000.00
$357.00
$150.00
$57.00
$29.50
$75.00

$150.00

Check #
16C107435

16C107592

16C107596

16C107619

16C107709

16C107731

16C107787

16C107823

16C107825

17C108200

17C108259

17C108329



